

Financial Results

Reference No SH-120301-63048

Amended Announcement

(Please refer to the earlier announcement reference number: SH-120228-37304)

Company Name : **SIN HENG CHAN (MALAYA) BERHAD**
Stock Name : SHCHAN
Date Announced : 01/03/2012
Financial Year End : 31/12/2011
Quarter : 4
Quarterly report for the financial : 31/12/2011
period ended
The figures : have not been audited

Converted attachment :

Please attach the full Quarterly Report here:

~~SHCMB-Q4 Financial report.pdf~~

~~SHCM- Notes to Q4 Financial Report.pdf~~

Remark:

The above amendments made to the Quarter Results ended 31 December 2011 are:

1) The profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parents for both the current year quarter and the current year to date should be RM9,383,000 and RM15,712,000 instead of RM8,624,000 and RM14,953,000 respectively.

2) The basic earnings per share for both the current year quarter and current year to date should be 8.40 and 14.07 instead of 7.78 and 13.45 respectively.

The similar amendments above are also reflected in the condensed consolidated income statements and Note B13 of the Explanatory Notes to the Interim Report attached.

In consideration of the above amendments to the profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent for the current year to date, the similar amendment is also made to the net profit for the 12 months ended 31 December 2011 of the condensed consolidated statements of changes in equity in the interim report attached.

An amendment is also made to Note B1 and B2 of the Explanatory Notes to the Interim report that the Group's profit before tax should be RM8.64 million instead of RM8.57 million.

The interest expense for the current year quarter and the current year to date in Note B14 of the Explanatory Notes to the Interim Report should be stated as RM3,956,000 and RM5,290,000 instead of RM4,220,000 and RM6,393,000 respectively.

- ~~DEFAULT CURRENCY~~
- ~~OTHER CURRENCY~~

Currency : Malaysian Ringgit (MYR)

SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION
31/12/2011

	INDIVIDUAL PERIOD		CUMULATIVE PERIOD	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER 31/12/2011	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER 31/12/2010	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE 31/12/2011	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD 31/12/2010
	SS'000	SS'000	SS'000	SS'000
1 Revenue	15,437	15,370	69,397	59,368
2 Profit/(loss) before tax	8,643	811	17,300	4,288
3 Profit/(loss) for the period	8,325	1,093	16,795	4,653
4 Profit/(loss) attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	9,383	882	15,712	3,290
5 Basic earnings/(loss) per share (Subunit)	8.40	0.79	14.07	2.92
6 Proposed/Declared dividend per share (Subunit)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER		AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END	
7 Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (\$\$)		0.5900		0.4500

Remarks :

The above amendments made to the Quarter Results ended 31 December 2011 are:

1) The profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parents for both the current year quarter and the current year to date should be RM9,383,000 and RM15,712,000 instead of RM8,624,000 and RM14,953,000 respectively.

2) The basic earnings per share for both the current year quarter and current year to date should be 8.40 and 14.07 instead of 7.78 and 13.45 respectively.

The similar amendments above are also reflected in the condensed consolidated income statements and Note B13 of the Explanatory Notes to the Interim Report attached.

In consideration of the above amendments to the profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent for the current year to date, the similar amendment is also made to the net profit for the 12 months ended 31 December 2011 of the condensed consolidated statements of changes in equity in the interim report attached.

An amendment is also made to Note B1 and B2 of the Explanatory Notes to the Interim report that the Group's profit before tax should be RM8.64 million instead of RM8.57 million.

The interest expense for the current year quarter and the current year to date in Note B14 of the Explanatory Notes to the Interim Report should be stated as RM3,956,000 and RM5,290,000 instead of RM4,220,000 and RM6,393,000 respectively.

Definition of Subunit:

In a currency system, there is usually a main unit (base) and subunit that is a fraction amount of the main unit. Example for the subunit as follows:

Country	Base Unit	Subunit
Malaysia	Ringgit	Sen
United States	Dollar	Cent
United Kingdom	Pound	Pence